IMPORTANT: IN THE INTEREST OF PRODUCT PERFORMANCE AND SAFETY PLEASE READ THESE INSTALLATION AND WARRANTY INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE INSTALLING THE PRODUCT.
SAL products are designed in accordance with all mandatory International and Australian Standards, which require installation
following instructions and SAL standard terms and conditions of sale, which are available via www.sal.net.au.
Electrical class Class I Beam Angle 100°
Power factor > 0.9 Earth Leakage current < 1mA
Operating ambient min/max (°C) -10 to 40 Storage ambient limit (°C) 0 to 60
Operating humidity +30% to 70% RH, NC Storage humidity +10% to 85% RH, NC
Calculated TM - 21, L70 @ 85 °C (hrs) 87,000 Reported TM-21, 85 °C,L70 (hrs) > 54,000
Aiming restrictions (if any) Yes (see clause 11) Product application Exterior residential, commercial spaces
IK rating (if relevant) 07 Product installation orientation Column trunnion mount or wall mount
CCT (k) switch control (TC) Yes Dimmable No
Insulation cover rating (if any) N/A PIXIE  connectivity Yes, switch only
Replaceable LED No (see clause 8) IP rating IP65
User replaceable LED No (see clause 8) Attachment type Z
IP rating ALL products; Termination of the product must be made in accordance with the IP rating.
Earth Leakage current: Is calculated in accordance with AS/NZS 60598.1:2017/Amdt 1:2017.
Model No. Input
(V)/(Hz)
Power
(W) Lumens (lm)In-rush
Current  (mA)
Line Current
(A) CCT (K) CRI Mass
(N.W. kg)
Fitting
Colour
Dimension
L x W x H1, H2 (mm)
SE7071/15TC/WH 240/50 15 4.2A Max.@55µs 3000/4000/5000 > 80 0.54White 153 x 33 x 99, 1530.065
Projected
Area (㎡)
0.234
STARPAD SE7071 TC LED FLOODLIGHT electrical and installation specification effective 25/10/2019.

2. Recycling – SAL encourages recycling, please consider the environment when disposing of packaging, batteries & components.
3. Switching or test intervals – For optimum product performance, good design practice does not encourage 24/7 operation of lighting products without the provision of
a routine switching or regulatory test cycle. As a guide for continual operation installations, a twelve (12) hour duration for Industrial and Commercial applications and six
(6) hour duration for Residential applications should be considered.
4. Product maintenance – In line with the relevant design standards and to protect your investment, it is important to have in place a routine cleaning program that
reflects the installation environment and maintains the product in a clean and functional condition.
5. Adverse, corrosive and coastal installation applications Unless the product is specifically designated for such applications in these installation instructions, which is
supported by a professional maintenance program; installation of equipment in such environments is not recommended.
IMPORTANT - The supply must be isolated before any product maintenance or cleaning is conducted. In addition, damage to ANY cable or cord supplied with the
product must be addressed as follows; For attachment type X having a specially prepared cable, if the external flexible cable is damaged, it must be replaced by an
equivalent cable exclusively available from the manufacturer or authorised installer. For attachment type Y, if the external flexible cable is damaged, it must be
exclusively replaced by an equivalent cable by the manufacturer or authorised installer. For attachment type Z, if the external flexible cable is damaged, the cable
cannot be replaced and the luminaire must be destroyed.
1. CCT or POWER selection (where supplied) – IMPORTANT, where CCT or POWER selection switching is provided, it is important to switch OFF the SUPPLY before the CCT
selection is made, otherwise equipment damage may occur.
SE7071/15TC/BK 240/50 15 4.2A Max.@55µs 3000/4000/5000 > 80 0.54Black 153 x 33 x 99, 1530.065 0.234
SE7071/15TC/SL 240/50 15 4.2A Max.@55µs 3000/4000/5000 > 80 0.54Silver 153 x 33 x 99, 1530.065 0.234
SE7071/30TC/WH 240/50 30 7.3A Max.@55µs 3000/4000/5000 > 80 0.94White 207 x 36 x 135, 2040.13 0.422
SE7071/30TC/BK 240/50 30 7.3A Max.@55µs 3000/4000/5000 > 80 0.94Black 207 x 36 x 135, 2040.13 0.422
SE7071/30TC/SL 240/50 30 7.3A Max.@55µs 3000/4000/5000 > 80 0.94Silver 207 x 36 x 135, 2040.13 0.422
SE7071/50TC/WH 240/50 50 8.5A Max.@26µs 3000/4000/5000 > 80 1.4White 261 x 39 x 171, 2460.22 0.642
SE7071/50TC/BK 240/50 50 8.5A Max.@26µs 3000/4000/5000 > 80 1.4Black 261 x 39 x 171, 2460.22 0.642
SE7071/50TC/SL 240/50 50 8.5A Max.@26µs 3000/4000/5000 > 80 1.4Silver 261 x 39 x 171, 2460.22 0.642
SE7071/100TC/WH 240/50 100 29.5A Max.@16µs 3000/4000/5000 > 80 2.7White 342 x 40 x 207, 2900.44 0.992
SE7071/100TC/BK 240/50 100 29.5A Max.@16µs 3000/4000/5000 > 80 2.7Black 342 x 40 x 207, 2900.44 0.992
SE7071/100TC/SL 240/50 100 29.5A Max.@16µs 3000/4000/5000 > 80 2.7Silver 342 x 40 x 207, 2900.44 0.992
SAL National Pty Ltd. 40 Biloela Street Villawood NSW 2163 ABN 21 633 189 474
Copyright SAL V8 JUL19  |  www.sal.net.au  |  Page 1 of 2
1300/1500/1350
1300/1500/1350